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SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 86

42ND LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 1996

INTRODUCED BY

TOM R. BENAVIDES

A JOINT MEMORIAL

REQUESTING THE UNITED STATES POST OFFICE AND THE SOCORRO COUNTY

COMMISSION TO CHANGE THE NAME OF THE COMMUNITY OF SAN ACACIA TO

SAN ACACIO.

WHEREAS, San Acacia is a farming and ranching community

about fourteen miles north of Socorro; and

WHEREAS, San Acacia is named for San Acacio who is said to

have been a Roman soldier slain in early christian times for his

faith and who was represented by the santeros as crucified and

dressed in a Spanish uniform; and

WHEREAS, the change in the spelling of the name might have

resulted from confusion with the acacia tree;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE

STATE OF NEW MEXICO that the United States postal service and

the Socorro county commission be requested to change the name of



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.111822.1

San Acacia to San Acacio; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this memorial be

transmitted to the Socorro county commission and to the chief of

the United States postal service.
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     FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

     SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 10, 1996

Mr. President:

Your RULES COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 86

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Gloria Howes, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)
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                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  7  For  0  Against

Yes: 7

No: 0

Excused: EJennings, Wray

Absent: 0

SJ086RU1



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

.111822.1

State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 14, 1996

Mr. Speaker:

Your GOVERNMENT AND URBAN AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to
whom has been referred

SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 86

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Lynda M. Lovejoy, Chairwoman
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Adopted                     Not Adopted                       

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 5  For 4  Against

Yes: 5

No: Hobbs, Macko, Sanchez, R.R., Wallace

Excused: Perls, Roberts

Absent: None

SJ086GU1


